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Slide shown

at DIG-UM . .
BDA Annual Proposal situation and assessment procedure

Meeting

* 50 consortium proposals
* Proposed amount: ~100 Mio.Euro

» Proposals from all ErtUM-areas and in all three pillars
* One stage process

* Discussion of proposals with the review panel ,ErUM-Data 2025-2028

 Granting of proposals according to the assessment criteria of the call
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at DIG-UM ,
BDA Annual ErUM-Data: Timeframe

Meeting
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Overview Board 15-Jan-2025
| |Representative  |Deputy
KFS

Christian Gutt (Vorsitz) Bridget Murphy

Committee

Forschung mit Synchrotronstrahlung

Commitee

Forschung mit Synchrotronstrahlung |

RDS Stefanie Walch-Gassner Volker Springel
KHuK Michael Block Anton Andronic
KET Lutz Feld Margarete Muhlleitner
KFN Bastian Markisch Sabrina Disch
AT Ulikatz Kathrin Valerius
(S| Judith Reind| e E—
PT.DESY Sarah Buhler Maren Meinhard
Thomas Kuhr

Dirk Lutzenkirchen-Hecht




o ey . Minutes of meetings at
DI g itization Board https://wiki.erumdatahub.de/bin/view/DIG-UM/Boards/Digitization%20Board/

Committee | |Representatve _ [Deputy |
KFS  Dirk Lutzenkirchen-Hecht Bridget Murphy

RDS  Marcus Briiggen Tobias Buck

KHuK Tobias Stockmanns Séren Lange
Elementarteilchenphysik KET  Ginter Quast Gregor Kasieczka

Forschung mit Neutronen KFN  Michael Schulz Andreas Houben
Astroteilchenphysik KAT  Andreas Haungs

KfB  Erik Briindermann

Forschung mit nuklearen Sonden & lonenstrahlen KFSI  Judith Reindl

Spokesperson Thomas Kuhr (Spokesperson)

Topic Group Federated Infrastructure Kilian Schwarz* Matthias Hoeft
Topic Group Big Data Analytics Jan Steinheimer* Christian Stieghorst
Topic Group Research Data Management Hans-Georg Steinrick*® Gernot Maier,
Michael Schulz
Topic Group User Interface Pierre Schnizer* Tim Ruhe
Topic Group Knowledge Distribution Judith ReindI* Dirk Lutzenkirchen-Hecht
Representative Resource Provider Board Philipp Neumann
ErUM-Data-Hub (Guest) Martin Erdmann, Angela Warkentin, Benjamin Fischer
EuCAIF (Guest) Johan Messchendorp Tilman Plehn

*Deputy Spokesperson



Resource Provider Board 11-Feb-2025

Phillipp Neumann
(Chair)

Thorsten Kollegger
Achim Streit

Arman Khalatyan
(Deputy)

DESY

TIER 2 Sites:

Alexander Schmidt

Freiburg Markus Schumacher

Gottingen Arnulf Quadt

LMU Miinchen Gunter Duckeck

Stefan Kluth

Christian Zeitnitz

Wuppertal

philipp.neumann@desy.de

t.kollegger@gsi.de
achim.streit@kit.edu

akhalatyan@aip.de

alexander.schmidt@ physik.rwth-
aachen.de
markus.schumacher@physik.uni
-freiburg.de

aquadt@uni-goettingen.de

Guenter.Duckeck@physik.uni-
muenchen.de

skluth@mpp.mpg.de

zeitnitz@uni-wuppertal.de

Kilian Schwarz

Dmytro Kresan

Andreas Petzold

Harry Enke

Thomas Kress

Michael Bohler

Sebastian
Wozniewski

Otmar Biebel

NN
Marisa Sandhoff

kilian.schwarz@desy.de

D.Kresan@gsi.de
andreas.petzold@kit.edu

henke@aip.de

thomas.kress@physik.rwth-
aachen.de
michael.boehler@physik.uni-
freiburg.de
sebastian.wozniewski@uni-
goettingen.de
otmar.biebel@physik.uni-
muenchen.de

sandhoff @uni-wuppertal.de




https://wiki.erumdatahub.de/bin/view/Main/

.r%&nEnEny W I KI

A KNOWLEDGE DATA BASE FOR ERUM-SCIENTISTS

Register for our new Wiki and

take your chance to win a cool
ErUM-Data-Hub setf!

Reguirements to enter the draw for ocur giveaway:
Register for our new Wiki by April 13th!

IF or your resea

erial Collectian

JOIN
NOW
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